## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10575/2012

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAGWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR (In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the office objections.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Veena Khera)

|Court Master