REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10575/2012

BHAGWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with

SLP(C) Nos.12547 and 34151/2012

(with office report)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Roy, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, Advl

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No.10575/2012

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos.3 to 5 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.12547/2012

Respondent Nos.1 to 9 have already filed counter affidavit on record. Item No.80 $\,$ $-2-\,$

Dasti report in respect of respondent No.10 is awaited.

Respondent Nos.11 to 31 have been already deleted as per the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dated 6.2.2013. ${\tt SLP(C)No.34151/2012}$

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 10.9.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com