SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12547/2012

SAT PAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & OS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.22731,23587,34151 of 2012

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv. Mr Ajay K Singh, Adv. Mr S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shubham Bhalla, Adv. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. Mr Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.12547/2012

Dasti in respect of respondent No.10 is awaited.

Remaining duly represented respondent Nos. 1 to 9 have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos. 11 to 31 have been also deleted as per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers passed on 5.2.2013.

SLP(C) NO.22731/2012

On behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 9 counter affidavit seems to have been filed by the ld. Counsel, Mr Jagjit Singh Chhabra but the same is suffering from certain defects/omissions as mentioned in the report. Same be rectified within three weeks.

Item No.10

Respondent No.10 is reported to be duly served but none appeared on his behalf.

SLP(C) NO.23587/2012

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has been filed on record by the ld. Counsel, Mr Jagjit Singh Chhabra.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.34151/2012

On the last date, the ld. Counsel, Mr Kuldip Singh has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1 but till date no steps seems to have been taken by him. Respondent No.1 is ordered to proceed ex parte.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

On filing of process fee and spare copies within three weeks notice be issued forthwith to respond in addition to postal service.

List again on 16.12.20

This is a True Copy of the court records of be issued forthwith to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court

List again on 16.12.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR