## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11183/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/07/2011 in CWP No. 6587/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KIRPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

It has been reported that respondent No.3 had died and no application for substitution has been filed.

As a last chance, two weeks time is granted for filing substitution application to learned counsel for the petitioners.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER