S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12547/2012

SAT PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & OS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23587/2012 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30011/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv. Ms Shikha Roy, Adv. Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.12.22

M/s Aura & Co.,Adv.

11:49:59 IST

Reason:

-2-

Item No.8

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.12547/2012

In respect of respondent nos. 1 to 9 counter affidavit is already on record.

Despite last opportunity granted by the Registrar's

Court on 15.10.2014 the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not yet filed affidavit of proof of dasti service in respect of respondent No.10.

Respondent Nos. 11 to 31 have already been deleted as per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers dt.5.2.2013. ${\rm SLP}({\rm C}) \ {\rm NO}.23587/2012$

Service is complete in respect of respondent no.3 but no one has put in appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no.4.

Counter affidavit is already on record in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2.

SLP(C) NO.30011/2013

In respect of respondent No.2 counter affidavit is on record.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent no.1 within four weeks.

List again on 4.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar