COURT NO.14 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2015, 4/2015 peal (C) No. 11183/2012 6/2015 and 5/2015 in Petition for in I.A.

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/07/20116587/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana

at Chandigarh)

KIRPAL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration)

Date : 09/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.

M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Order dated 05.11.2015 is recalled.

The I.As are restored to its original number.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)

SR. P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER