www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## ITEM NO.39 SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No. 29337/2015

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/09/2015in CWP No. 19340/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PIARA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 18/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv. Mr. Abhilasha Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The delay of 59 days in filing the spare copies is condoned.

(PANKAJ NEGI) SR.P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by RASHI GUPTA Date: 2016.03.19 13:47:11 IST Reason: