SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17603/2012

SITA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and discharge of advocate on record and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11078/2013

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29337/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29593/2015

Office Report)

Date: 27/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv. Mr Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.07.28

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

16:53:46 IST

Reason:

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr Pushpinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr Anant K Vatsya, Adv.

Mr M.K.Ghosh, Adv.

-2-

Item No.11

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.17603/2012

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.11078/2013

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.3 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.2 within two weeks time.

Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.29337/2015

Respondent no.10 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 to 9 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.29593/2015

Service is complete but reply has not been filed to the application for vacation of stay as directed by the Hon'ble Court vide order dt.12.5.2016. Registry to process the matter under rules.

List again on 28.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar