SECTION IV B

Ch. Matter Listed on

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Intervention)

ΤN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 23587 OF 2012.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Bhag Singh & OrsPetitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & OrsRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 28.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Learned counsel for the petitioners states that respondent No.4 is a profroma respondent and prays that service of respondent No.4 is to be dispensed with and respondent No.4 need not to be served.

Prayer is allowed.

Nobody appears for intervention application. The same is adjourned."

It is submitted that service on all the four respondents is complete.

It is further submitted that Ms. S. Janani, Counsel for the petitioners has on 07.04.2016 filed application for intervention to intervene namely, Mr. Makhan Singh, Mr. Bechdar Singh and Koter Singh in the present SLP. The said application is registered as I.A. No. 2 and included in the Paper Books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. S. Janani , Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip