Ch. Matter Listed on

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 1285 of 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1& 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

Hazura Singh & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (in Chambers) on 09.08.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file appropriate application for substitution."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased Respondent No. 8 & 21 till date despite two weeks' time granted by Hon'ble Court (in Chambers).

The office report on default for not filing application for substitution is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers).

Dated this the 19th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Bar Library No. 1, Supreme Court.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv 208, C.K. Daphtari Block,

Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR