## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29593/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/08/2015 in CWP No. 10431/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KAPUR SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

DIRECTOR, RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PANCHAYATS, AND ORS.Respondent(s) (For directions and office report)

Date: 06/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.M. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv. Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv. Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

For M/s Aura & Co.

Impleader Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shanker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Adv. Gen.

Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anurag Rana, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the application along with main SLP.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master