ITEM NO.18 COURT NO.9 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6/2017, I.A. 7/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30011/2013

HARPREET SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.DEVT.COMMR.(IRD) & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date : 08/05/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Disha Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

The application for restoration is allowed.

The special leave petition is restored to its original number.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[HARESH SINGH NEGI]
COURT MASTER